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ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
INTRODUCTION OF EMU TRAIN BETWEEN DELHI AND ALIGARH
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received request from the public representatives in regard to introducing a new EMU train between Delhi and Aligarh and providing RPF facility in the coaches reserved for women for their safety;

(b) if so, the details thereof;and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Representations, including from the Hon'ble MP, have been received regarding introduction of EMU train between Delhi and Aligarh. However, no representations have been received for providing RPF facility in the coaches reserved for women.

(c) At present, there is no proposal for introduction of EMU train between Delhi and Aligarh due to operational constraints.
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